## **Board of Appeals Meeting Agenda**

## Town of Holland Sheboygan County, Wisconsin

Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2024

Time: 7:00pm

Place: Holland Town Hall, W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove WI 53013

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Clerk to certify that the requirements of the Wisconsin Open Meetings law have been met.
- 4. Clerk to take roll call and confirm whether a quorum is present.
- 5. Adopt agenda as official order of business.
- 6. Review and approval of written decision, in accordance with the oral decision made by the Board of Appeals on December 4, 2024, for a Second Amended Application by Atty. Ellen Anderson on behalf of David Valenti and Larry Britton appealing the Town Plan Commission's adoption of the Town Attorney's interpretation of zoning regulations, which requested a review of the legal interpretation that the proposed use of the dwelling at N2047 Pine Beach Road South, Oostburg, Wisconsin complies with Holland Town Code 330-27, R-1 Single-Family Residence District.
- 7. Adjourn.

James H Wonser, Chairman

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Town of Holland Plan Commission, Town of Holland Board, or any of its committees, may be present at this meeting to gather information about a topic over which they have decision-making authority.

Agenda posted by Clerk Janelle Kaiser in the following locations: Holland Town Hall at W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, WI 53013 and Town website at

www.townofholland.com. Posted 12/16/2024 at 10:00 am Janua Kanni Any person wishing to attend the meeting requiring accommodation due to a disability Office.

should contact the Town office by phone at (920) 668-6625 or by email at clerktreasurer@hollandwi.gov at least 72 hours prior to the meeting.

Visit the Town of Holland's website at http://townofholland.com